ASF Income Interest & Others

Rs. Crs

Rs. Crs Rs. Crs

Rs. Crs

76

88

Q2 FY19 Q2 FY20

+16%

42 44

Q2 FY19 Q2 FY20

+4%

65

72

Q2 FY19 Q1 FY20

+11%

26

29

Q2 FY19 Q2 FY20

+13%

IND AS 115 & 116

36

Q2 Performance Trend

EBITDA Margin* PBT Margin*

16.1%

22.5%

Q2 FY19 Q2 FY20

10.2%

11.1%

Q2 FY19 Q2 FY20

Total Income

222

250

Q2 FY19 Q2 FY20

+12%

Rs. Crs

*FY20 numbers are post IND AS 116 impact

IND AS 115 & 116

37

Q2 Profit Growth

PAT*PBT*Rs. Crs Rs. Crs

23

28

Q2 FY19 Q2 FY20

+23%

14

18

Q2 FY19 Q2 FY20

+24%

*FY20 numbers are post IND AS 116 impact

IND AS 115 & 116

38

Income Break Up – Q2 FY’20

Rs. In Lakhs Growth

Total Income Q2 FY20 Q2 FY19 YoY

Income from Vacation Ownership 8,803 7,604 15.8%

ASF 7,222 6,506 11.0%

Resort Income 4,408 4,247 3.8%

Room
725 793 -8.7%

F&B
2,882 2,681 7.5%

Holiday Activity & Others
801 773 3.6%

Interest & Others 2,921 2,583 13.1%

Non-Operating Income 1,608 1,271 26.5%

Total Income 24,962 22,211 12.4%

39

Impact of Ind AS 116 – Standalone Q2 FY’20

(Rs. in lakhs)

Quarter ended

September

30,2018

As reported
Impact of Ind AS

116

Amount without

adoption of Ind

AS 116

Amount without

adoption of Ind

AS 116

1. Profit prior to Rent, Finance cost, Depreciation and amortisation expense and taxes 7,315.94   6.04   7,321.98   6,890.57

2. Less : Rent (1,696.21)   (1,547.91)   (3,244.12)   (3,312.83)

3. Profit prior to Finance cost, Depreciation and amortisation expense and taxes 5,619.73   (1,541.87)   4,077.86   3,577.74

4. Less: Finance cost (397.35)   396.15   (1.20)   (0.48)

5. Less: Depreciation and amortisation expense (2,449.99)   1,200.37   (1,249.62)   (1,316.15)

6. Profit before tax (3-4-5) 2,772.39   54.65   2,827.04   2,261.11

Quarter ended September 30, 2019

Particulars Sl. No

Standalone (Unaudited)

40

Profit & Loss Statement – Q2 FY’20

Rs. In Lakhs As reported (With impact of IND AS 116) Without impact of IND AS 116

Particulars Q2 FY20 Q2 FY19 YoY Gr Q2 FY20 Q2 FY19 YoY Gr

Revenue from Operations 23,354 20,940 11.5% 23,354 20,940 11.5%

Non-Operating Income 1,608 1,271 26.5% 1,608 1,271 26.5%

Total Income 24,962 22,211 12.4% 24,962 22,211 12.4%

Employee Benefit Expenses 6,332 5,864 6,332 5,864

Finance Cost 397 0 1 0

Depreciation 2,450 1,316 1,250 1,316

Sales & Marketing Expenses 5,025 3,319 5,024 3,319

Rent 1,696 3,313 3,244 3,313

Other Expenses 6,290 6,138 6,284 6,138

Total Expenditure 22,190 19,950 10.1% 22,135 19,950 9.9%

EBITDA 5,619 3,577 57.1% 4,078 3,577 14.0%

EBITDA Margin 22.5% 16.1% 16.3% 16.1%

Profit Before Tax (PBT) 2,772 2,261 22.6% 2,827 2,261 25.1%

Profit After Tax (PAT) 1,790 1,446 23.8% 1,827 1,446 26.4%

42

H1 Income Trend

VO Income Resort Income

ASF Income Interest & Others

Rs. In Crs

Rs. In Crs Rs. In Crs

Rs. In Crs

154

172

H1 FY19 H1 FY20

+12%

107

113

H1 FY19 H1 FY20

+6%

125

141

H1 FY19 H1 FY20

+13%

59 58

H1 FY19 H1 FY20

-2%

IND AS 115 & 116

43

H1 Performance Trend

EBITDA Margin* PBT Margin*

15.2%

22.0%

H1 FY19 H1 FY20

9.5%

10.9%

H1 FY19 H1 FY20

Total Income

464

514

H1 FY19 H1 FY20

+11%
Rs. In Crs

*FY20 numbers are post IND AS 116 impact

IND AS 115 & 116

44

H1 Profit Growth

PAT*PBT*Rs. In Crs Rs. In Crs

44

56

H1 FY19 H1 FY20

+27%

28

36

H1 FY19 H1 FY20

+28%

*FY20 numbers are post IND AS 116 impact

IND AS 115 & 116

45

Income Break Up – H1 FY’20

Rs. In Lakhs Growth

Total Income H1 FY20 H1 FY19 YoY

Income from Vacation Ownership 17,247 15,357 12.3%

ASF 14,106 12,528 12.6%

Resort Income 11,294 10,651 6.0%

Room
2,258 2,187 3.3%

F&B
7,046 6,555 7.5%

Holiday Activity & Others
1,990 1,909 4.2%

Interest & Others 5,762 5,857 -1.6%

Non-Operating Income 3,035 2,050 48.0%

Total Income 51,444 46,443 10.8%

Impact of Ind AS 116 – Standalone H1 FY’20

(Rs. in lakhs)

Half year ended

September

30,2018

As reported
Impact of Ind AS

116

Amount without

adoption of Ind

AS 116

Amount without

adoption of Ind

AS 116

1. Profit prior to Rent, Finance cost, Depreciation and amortisation expense and taxes 14,735.57   6.04   14,741.61   13,504.37

2. Less : Rent (3,441.39)   (3,130.19)   (6,571.58)   (6,450.01)

3. Profit prior to Finance cost, Depreciation and amortisation expense and taxes 11,294.18   (3,124.15)   8,170.03   7,054.36

4. Less: Finance cost (809.98)   808.78   (1.20)   (1.00)

5. Less: Depreciation and amortisation expense (4,861.30)   2,387.53   (2,473.77)   (2,634.25)

6. Profit before tax (3-4-5) 5,622.90   72.16   5,695.06   4,419.11

Sl. No Particulars

Standalone (Unaudited)

Half year ended September 30, 2019

47

Profit & Loss Statement – H1 FY’20

Rs. In Lakhs As reported (With impact of IND AS 116) Without impact of IND AS 116

Particulars H1 FY20 H1 FY19 YoY Gr H1 FY20 H1 FY19 YoY Gr

Revenue from Operations 48,409 44,393 9.0% 48,409 44,393 9.0%

Non-Operating Income 3,035 2,050 48.0% 3,035 2,050 48.0%

Total Income 51,444 46,443 10.8% 51,444 46,443 10.8%

Employee Benefit Expenses 13,413 12,089 13,413 12,089

Finance Cost 810 1 1 1

Depreciation 4,861 2,634 2,474 2,634

Sales & Marketing Expenses 9,787 7,531 9,787 7,531

Rent 3,441 6,450 6,572 6,450

Other Expenses 13,509 13,319 13,502 13,319

Total Expenditure 45,821 42,024 8.3% 45,749 42,024 8.1%

EBITDA 11,294 7,054 60.1% 8,170 7,054 15.8%

EBITDA Margin 22.0% 15.2% 15.9% 15.2%

Profit Before Tax (PBT) 5,623 4,419 27.2% 5,695 4,419 28.9%

Profit After Tax (PAT) 3,605 2,819 27.9% 3,647 2,819 29.4%

48

Summarized Balance Sheet

Notes:
1. Balance sheet figures are regrouped for presentation purpose.
2. FY20 numbers are post IND AS 116 impact

Rs. in Lakhs

Description As at 30 Sep 2019 As at 31 March 2019

ASSETS
Property, Plant & Equipment 2,04,044 2,02,146
Right of Use Asset (IND AS 116) 17,349 -
Trade receivables 1,67,837 1,62,091
Cash and cash equivalents 67,527 57,193
Deferred Tax (Net) 43,601 42,555

[…]

- MHRIL   25,157   22,562   52,018   47,161   97,636

- HCRO   31,947   30,553   67,651   55,686   1,31,268

Total Segment Revenue   57,104   53,115  1,19,669  1,02,847   2,28,904

- Other Unallocable Revenue   280   173   328   223   662

Revenue from Operations   57,384   53,288  1,19,997  1,03,070   2,29,566

IND AS 115 & 116

Segment Profitability (PBT)

64*FY20 numbers are post IND AS 116 impact

Rs. In Lakhs

Particulars Q2 FY'20 Q2 FY'19 H1 FY'20 H1 FY'19 FY 18-19

- MHRIL   2,611   1,955   5,447   4,054   9,698

- HCRO   958   852   (18)   (2,864)   936

Segment Results   3,569   2,807   5,429   1,190   10,634

- Other Unallocable Revenue   63   (1,974)   (834)   (2,204)   (829)

Total Segment Results   3,632   833   4,595   (1,014)   9,805

IND AS 115 & 116

Impact of Ind AS 116 – Consolidated Q2 FY’20

(Rs. in lakhs)

Quarter ended

September

30,2018

As reported
Impact of Ind AS

116

Amount without

adoption of Ind

AS 116

Amount without

adoption of Ind

AS 116

1. Profit prior to Rent, Finance cost, Depreciation and amortisation expense and taxes 12,984.96   28.42   13,013.38   10,690.14

2. Less : Rent (1,211.89)   (4,724.29)   (5,936.18)   (6,407.18)

3. Profit prior to Finance cost, Depreciation and amortisation expense and taxes 11,773.07   (4,695.87)   7,077.20   4,282.96

4. Less: Finance cost (2,100.53)   1,560.27   (540.26)   (816.02)

5. Less: Depreciation and amortisation expense (6,040.73)   3,592.73   (2,448.00)   (2,633.60)

6. Profit before tax (3-4-5) 3,631.81   457.13   4,088.94   833.34

Sl. No Particulars

Consolidated (Unaudited)

Quarter ended September 30, 2019

Impact of Ind AS 116 – Consolidated H1 FY’20
(Rs. in lakhs)

Half year ended

September

30,2018

As reported
Impact of Ind AS

116

Amount without

adoption of Ind

AS 116

Amount without

adoption of Ind

AS 116

1. Profit prior to Rent, Finance cost, Depreciation and amortisation expense and taxes 23,629.01   24.95   23,653.96   18,245.93

2. Less : Rent (2,684.59)   (9,397.57)   (12,082.16)   (12,639.36)

3. Profit prior to Finance cost, Depreciation and amortisation expense and taxes 20,944.42   (9,372.62)   11,571.80   5,606.57

4. Less: Finance cost (4,328.52)   3,142.93   (1,185.59)   (1,454.75)

5. Less: Depreciation and amortisation expense (12,021.12)   7,146.46   (4,874.66)   (5,166.31)

6. Profit before tax (3-4-5) 4,594.78   916.77   5,511.55   (1,014.49)

Sl. No Particulars

Consolidated (Unaudited)

Half year ended September 30, 2019

Consolidated Profit & Loss Statement

67*FY20 numbers are post IND AS 116 impact

IND AS 115 & 116

Rs. In Lakhs

Particulars Q2 FY'20 Q2 FY'19 H1 FY'20 H1 FY'19 FY 18-19

Income from Operations   55,567   51,585  1,16,700  1,00,559   2,23,899

Non Operating Revenue   1,817   1,703   3,297   2,511   5,667

Total Income   57,384   53,288  1,19,997  1,03,070   2,29,566

Cost of vacation ownership weeks   7,297   5,502   20,137   10,195   30,850

Employee benefits expense   13,875   13,497   28,576   27,760   57,430